Edgar Filing: BUNGE LTD - Form 424B4

33

DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2004 was $2,180 million or $21.76 per share. Net tangible book value per share represents the
amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of common shares issued and outstanding. After giving effect to
(1) the sale of 8,500,000 common shares in this offering (after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering
expenses payable by us and assuming the underwriters do not exercise the overallotment option) and the application of the net proceeds of this
offering to effect the Bunge Brasil buyback, as described in "Use of Proceeds," and (2) our offering of senior notes in April 2004, as described in
"Summary�Recent Developments�Senior Notes Offering," our adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2004 would have been
$2,639 million, or $24.28 per share.

   Dilution per share represents the difference between the price per share paid by new investors for the shares issued in this offering and the
net tangible book value per share immediately after the completion of the offering. The following table illustrates per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 35.20
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2004 $ 21.76
Increase per share attributable to this offering 2.52

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 24.28

Dilution per share to new investors $ 10.92

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2004, the number of common shares purchased from us, the total
consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our directors and senior management and by new investors purchasing common
shares from us in this offering at an assumed public offering price of $35.20 per share, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and
commissions and offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average
Value Per
ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Directors and senior management 2,307,376 21.4% $ 49,457,127 14.7% $ 21.43
New investors 8,500,000 78.6 287,180,000 85.3% 33.79

Total 10,807,376 100.0% 336,637,127 100.0%

   The above table assumes the underwriters have not exercised the overallotment option. The above table also assumes, with respect to
359,486 performance-based restricted stock units and time-vested regular restricted stock units awarded to our senior management included in
the 2,307,376 share amount, that all recipients elect to receive common shares, rather than cash, and that there is no adjustment of these awards
by the compensation committee of the board of directors. Additionally, the table assumes that recipients of the 11,266 common share units,